Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. 2-57 www.ctcu.com
E1/T1 Fiber Modem
FRM220-E1/T1
E1/T1 over Fiber
The FRM220-E1/T1 is a fiber media transport for G.703 E1/T1 transmissions designed for point-to-point use. The BNC model
provides unbalanced 75 Ohm coaxial E1 connections while the RJ-45 model provides switchable balanced 120 Ohm E1 or 100
Ohm T1 connections over twisted pair wiring. When the FRM220-E1/T1 card is placed in the FRM220 rack with in-band management,

PDH PDH
Customer Premise Equipment (CPE)Central Office (CO)
Ordering Information
Connector Type Connectivity Distance
SC, ST, FC
(Not Applicable for SFP Type)
002: 2km      015: 15km      030: 30km      050: 50km
20A: WDM 20km A type      20B: WDM 20km B type       40A: WDM 40km A type       40B: WDM 40km B type
                                                    Connector    Connectivity
                                                     Type              Distance
FRM220 –□□/□□□–□□□□□
Example: FRM220 – E1/T1R – SC002
Model Name Description
FRM220-E1/T1R E1/T1 RJ-45 fiber modem
FRM220-E1B E1 BNC fiber modem
FRM220-E1/T1R-SFP E1/T1 RJ-45 fiber modem (SFP module not included)
FRM220-E1B-SFP E1 BNC fiber modem (SFP module not included)
This card may be set by DIP switch and placed in CH01 chassis, or set by serial console if placed in CH01M chassis.
When connected as a remote to a managed central chassis, this card supports in-band management and only needs a CH01 chassis.Note:
FRM220-E1/T1